

Date: 22.03.2022

To
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
Floor 25, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam,

<u>Sub: Intimation of Change in Name of the Share Transfer Agent ("RTA") of the Company from "KFin Technologies Private Limited" to "KFin Technologies Limited"</u>

With reference to the above Subject, we would like to inform you that the name of RTA of the • Company has been changed from "KFin Technologies Private Limited" to "KFin Technologies Limited" with effect from February 24, 2022.

We request you to update the aforesaid change of name of the RTA of the Company in your records.

Thanking you.

For Naapbooks Limited

Niharika Shah

Company secretary and Compliance Officer

CIN: L72900GJ2017PLC096975

6 079-4894 0505

info@naapbooks.comwww.naapbooks.com

 3rd Floor, Broadway Business Center, Law Garden, Ahmedabad - 380006 Naapbooks Limited





